

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER
4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682

Phone: (619) 725-5550 - Fax: (619) 297-5624

Shana Hazan President Cody Petterson Vice President Richard Barrera Trustee Sabrina Bazzo Trustee

Sharon Whitehurst-Payne Trustee Blessyn Lavender Williams Student Trustee Matthew Quitoriano Student Trustee

April 26, 2024

NOTICE AND CALL OF MEETINGS PROPOSITIONS S & Z AND MEASURES YY & U INDEPENDENT CITIZENS' OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

TO: The above members of Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code Section 35144, the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, and Government Code Section 54956, the meeting of the Propositions S and Z and Measures YY and U Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee scheduled on Thursday, May 9, 2024, 9:00 a.m. at the Physical Plant Operations Center, will now be held at Clairemont Canyons Academy, located at 4133 Mount Albertine Ave., San Diego, CA, 92111.

Any business related to the Executive/Governance, Construction, and Finance/Audit Subcommittees will be heard at these meetings as well.

The Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee was established to actively review the proper expenditure of Props. S/Z and Measure YY/U funds and informs the board and the public concerning Props. S/Z and Measures YY/U expenditures. Props. S/Z and Measures YY/U funds must be used for the projects listed in the bond language placed before the voters and cannot be used for teacher or administrative salaries.

Betsy Mueller, Chair

Propositions S & Z and Measures YY & U Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee

APPROVED:

Marty Stultz

Board Action Officer

BM:mh

ICOC Notice of Location Change, 5-9-24